Wyndham RC (nominations)
WYNDHAM RC @ RIVERTON 0 08 Mar 2026

Track: Soft7
Weather: Fine
Rail: Out 3m | 14mm Rain

# 1 WYNDHAM CUP
2000m, $35000, OPN HCP,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6

VAMOS 86
SESTINA 83
TAIMATE DIVA 83
PEACHY KEEN 82
ACCIDENTAL TOURIST 78
THE HANGOVER 77
A MANDARIN 76
VAGUE 75
GO LOTTE 71
KOYAMA 71
SHORT 71
SIGHT TO SEE 70
SEFTON 68
TARAMEA LAD 67
BELARDO ACE 66
CAFFEINATED 65
MARELLA MISS 65
MEGALOMANIAC 64
SHE'S SO RELIABLE 63
19 nominations

# 2 ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL S

1400m, $20000, Rating 75 Benchmark

(*A - ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE
PEARL SERIES)

Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6

ADIKTIV PASSION 75
PALACE PRINCESS * 74
VINO VALENTINO 73
GO LOTTE 71
FLASH ROCA * 69
RETURN FLIGHT * 69
ZIGGY STARDUST * 67
MARELLA MISS 65
ENDEAN AFFAIR 60
9 nominations

#3

1200m, $20000, Rating 75 Benchmark
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6

ROCHELLO 72
INDUSTRIALIST 68
DE RUSSIAN ROCKET 66
BALZANO 65
MEGALOMANIAC 64
COCKAHOOP 62
FLYING GIB 62
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MISS HARLEY QUINN 62
FOUR THE MOMENT 60
SATIN DOLL (AUS) 58
10 nominations

#4

2000m, $20000, Rating 65 Benchmark
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6

CAFFEINATED 65
MAMAEA 65
TIGER FIRE (AUS) 65
IMPERATIVE 64
QUICK TAP 63
SHE'S SO RELIABLE 63
ARCTIC OCEAN 62
LINED SATIN 62
RAY'S AWAKE 62
HANGONHARRY 61
OREPUKI GEM 61
PEEKAY 61
ACESANJACKS 59
ATAAHUA PIPEDREAM 59
SNOW BRAINER 59
LOVELOCK 58
LOVE LEIGH 57
SO BRASSY 57
ENDEAN ACE 56
MONTE KHAN 54
KAISEDA (AUS) 50

21 nominations

#5
1400m, $20000, Rating 65 Benchmark
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6

DAVID MOSS 65
LINARA (AUS) 65
SYMPATHIQUE 65
HIGHLAND FLING 63
BONSAI BOB 62
IN AWE 61
OCEAN BOULEVARD 61
ENDEAN AFFAIR 60
DIOR SAUVAGE 59
MORRIE 58
SATIN DOLL (AUS) 58
EX AYE 57
MONTE KHAN 54
PERFECT CALIFORNIA 53
PING 53
STYGIAN 53
BLEAKHOUSE BURTIE (AUS) 51
17 nominations

#6

2000m, $20000, MDN,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
SUSPECT OR VICTIM
SHE'S A FILLY

QUINTO

SPARKY

THE BOSS GIRLS (AUS)
EIVAN

AYE YOU

DANIELLISH
HURRICANE DOLLY
BORNTOBESURE
FASHION ROYALE
NIGEL

12 nominations

#7

1400m, $20000, MDN,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
RIPA TIME
NEEDNOMAN
EMPRESS SUIKO
ANGEL'S ARMY
MOOR

TANDIA

BAKERS DOZEN
PURE GLAM

THE BLUE DIAMOND
MANFRED
ENTABENI

FASHION ROYALE
JOT DOWN

LAUNCH CODE
PARTY GOER
STROBE LIGHT

THE HARES EARS
WASZAS WONDER
18 nominations

#38

1200m, $20000, MDN,
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6
EKSTATIQUE

MASTER ABRAHAM
TURN THE TIDE
BETTER SHARED
ENSIGN JACK

NASHA MALA

BY A CUDDLE (AUS)
LATER BOY

JUST HENRI
EASTERLY

54
53
52
51
51
50
49
49
49
45
45
45

61
54
52
51
50
50
49
49
47
46
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
45

52
51
51
50
50
50
49
49
47
46

MANFRED 46
CECIL'S LAD 45
CHAKA 45
CHASING HIGHS 45
LAUNCH CODE 45
MONEY MUNCHER 45
RHEINHARDT 45
SPRITZER 45
THE BIRTHDAY REEF 45
THE HARES EARS 45
WASZAS WONDER 45

21 nominations

Notes:

Head Stipe - Mark Davidson 027 667
4598

The following races will remain open
until 9.00am Wednesday 4th March:
- R75 F&M 1400m

- R75 1200m

- MDN 2000m

Apprentice Riders:

Kendra Bakker (a2) 021 0906 7247
Floor Moerman (a3) 0212757619
Triston Moodley (al) 021 857 069
Abdul Najib (a2) 027 468 7212
Amber Riddell (al) 027 883 6778
Jack Taplin (a3) ¢/- 027 454 4249

Senior Riders:
Brandon May c/- 027 220 5457
Brett Murray c¢/- 021 053 5729

ACCESS TO SADDLING ENCLOSURE
Following consultation with the New
Zealand Trainers’ Association &
Racing Clubs, it has been agreed that
entry to the Saddling Enclosures at all
thoroughbred racing venues will be
restricted to Licensed Trainers &
Registered Persons. In conjunction
with this directive, the minimum age
for staff to enter these areas is 14
years unless a Stipendiary Steward
has granted prior approval. In order
to enforce this policy, Licensed
Trainers and Licensed Persons must
display their official NZTR ID card to
gain access to the Saddling Enclosure
areas on raceday.

Licence Display:

To assist security in ensuring that only
authorised people are allowed into the
raceday stalls area it is essential that
all licence-holders and licenced staff
wear their licence badges so that they
are clearly visible at all times.

Security do not necessarily know
trainers and other licence holders by
sight and wearing licence badges so
that they are easily seen will prevent
any unnecessary embarrassment in
accessing the stalls area.
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