

Wyndham RC (nominations)

WYNDHAM RC @ RIVERTON 0 08 Mar 2026

Track:	Soft7	MISS HARLEY QUINN	62	# 6	MANFRED	46	
Weather:	Fine	FOUR THE MOMENT	60	2000m, \$20000, MDN,	CECIL'S LAD	45	
Rail:	Out 3m 14mm Rain	SATIN DOLL (AUS)	58	Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6	CHAKA	45	
# 1 WYNDHAM CUP		10 nominations		SUSPECT OR VICTIM	54	CHASING HIGHS	45
2000m, \$35000, OPN HCP,		# 4		SHE'S A FILLY	53	LAUNCH CODE	45
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		2000m, \$20000, Rating 65 Benchmark		QUINTO	52	MONEY MUNCHER	45
VAMOS	86	Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		SPARKY	51	RHEINHARDT	45
SESTINA	83	CAFFEINATED	65	THE BOSS GIRLS (AUS)	51	SPRITZER	45
TAIMATE DIVA	83	MAMAEA	65	EIVAN	50	THE BIRTHDAY REEF	45
PEACHY KEEN	82	TIGER FIRE (AUS)	65	AYE YOU	49	THE HARES EARS	45
ACCIDENTAL TOURIST	78	IMPERATIVE	64	DANIELLISH	49	WASZAS WONDER	45
THE HANGOVER	77	QUICK TAP	63	HURRICANE DOLLY	49	21 nominations	
A MANDARIN	76	SHE'S SO RELIABLE	63	BORNTOBESURE	45	Notes:	
VAGUE	75	ARCTIC OCEAN	62	FASHION ROYALE	45	Head Stipe - Mark Davidson 027 667 4598	
GO LOTTE	71	LINED SATIN	62	NIGEL	45	The following races will remain open until 9.00am Wednesday 4th March: - R75 F&M 1400m - R75 1200m - MDN 2000m	
KOYAMA	71	RAY'S AWAKE	62	12 nominations		Apprentice Riders: Kendra Bakker (a2) 021 0906 7247 Floor Moerman (a3) 0212757619 Triston Moodley (a1) 021 857 069 Abdul Najib (a2) 027 468 7212 Amber Riddell (a1) 027 883 6778 Jack Taplin (a3) c/- 027 454 4249	
SHORT	71	HANGONHARRY	61	# 7	Senior Riders: Brandon May c/- 027 220 5457 Brett Murray c/- 021 053 5729		
SIGHT TO SEE	70	OREPUKI GEM	61	1400m, \$20000, MDN,	ACCESS TO SADDLING ENCLOSURE Following consultation with the New Zealand Trainers' Association & Racing Clubs, it has been agreed that entry to the Saddling Enclosures at all thoroughbred racing venues will be restricted to Licensed Trainers & Registered Persons. In conjunction with this directive, the minimum age for staff to enter these areas is 14 years unless a Stipendiary Steward has granted prior approval. In order to enforce this policy, Licensed Trainers and Licensed Persons must display their official NZTR ID card to gain access to the Saddling Enclosure areas on raceday.		
SEFTON	68	PEEKAY	61	Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6	Licence Display: To assist security in ensuring that only authorised people are allowed into the raceday stalls area it is essential that all licence-holders and licenced staff wear their licence badges so that they are clearly visible at all times. Security do not necessarily know trainers and other licence holders by sight and wearing licence badges so that they are easily seen will prevent any unnecessary embarrassment in accessing the stalls area.		
TARAMEA LAD	67	ACESANJACKS	59	RIPA TIME	61		
BELARDO ACE	66	ATAAHUA PIPEDREAM	59	NEEDNOMAN	54		
CAFFEINATED	65	SNOW BRAINER	59	EMPRESS SUIKO	52		
MARELLA MISS	65	LOVELOCK	58	ANGEL'S ARMY	51		
MEGALOMANIAC	64	LOVE LEIGH	57	MOOR	50		
SHE'S SO RELIABLE	63	SO BRASSY	57	TANDIA	50		
19 nominations		ENDEAN ACE	56	BAKERS DOZEN	49		
# 2 ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL S		MONTE KHAN	54	PURE GLAM	49		
1400m, \$20000, Rating 75 Benchmark		KAISEDA (AUS)	50	THE BLUE DIAMOND	47		
(*A - ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES)		21 nominations		MANFRED	46		
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		# 5		ENTABENI	45		
ADIKTIV PASSION	75	1400m, \$20000, Rating 65 Benchmark		FASHION ROYALE	45		
PALACE PRINCESS *	74	Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		JOT DOWN	45		
VINO VALENTINO	73	DAVID MOSS	65	LAUNCH CODE	45		
GO LOTTE	71	LINARA (AUS)	65	PARTY GOER	45		
FLASH ROCA *	69	SYMPATHIQUE	65	STROBE LIGHT	45		
RETURN FLIGHT *	69	HIGHLAND FLING	63	THE HARES EARS	45		
ZIGGY STARDUST *	67	BONSAI BOB	62	WASZAS WONDER	45		
MARELLA MISS	65	IN AWE	61	18 nominations			
ENDEAN AFFAIR	60	OCEAN BOULEVARD	61	# 8			
9 nominations		ENDEAN AFFAIR	60	1200m, \$20000, MDN,			
# 3		DIOR SAUVAGE	59	Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6			
1200m, \$20000, Rating 75 Benchmark		MORRIE	58	EKSTATIQUE	52		
Starting Limit: 14. Ballots: 6		SATIN DOLL (AUS)	58	MASTER ABRAHAM	51		
ROCHELLO	72	EX AYE	57	TURN THE TIDE	51		
INDUSTRIALIST	68	MONTE KHAN	54	BETTER SHARED	50		
DE RUSSIAN ROCKET	66	PERFECT CALIFORNIA	53	ENSIGN JACK	50		
BALZANO	65	PING	53	NASHA MALA	50		
MEGALOMANIAC	64	STYGIAN	53	BY A CUDDLE (AUS)	49		
COCKAHOOP	62	BLEAKHOUSE BURTIE (AUS)	51	LATER BOY	49		
FLYING GIB	62	17 nominations		JUST HENRI	47		
				EASTERLY	46		